502769903 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816498

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S MIDDLE INITIAL FROM "F" TO "E" previously recorded on Reel 020564 Frame 0211. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES E. ALLARD			05/03/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE MIC	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMON	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHING	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052			
	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	12	037899		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509))9)755-7252		
	•	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:	50	5097557262		
Email:		nnelly@wolfe-sbmc.com		
Correspondent Name:	W	OLFE-SBMC		
Address Line 1:	60	1 W. MAIN AVE.		
Address Line 2:		JITE 1300		
Address Line 4:	SF	OKANE, WASHINGTON 99201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		321226.01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM J. BREEN, III	WILLIAM J. BREEN, III	
SIGNATURE:		/William J. Breen, III, #45313/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 3				
Total Attachments: 3 source=32122601Correct	edAssignm	ent#page1.tif		
	•			



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
James F. Allard			02/21/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Microsoft Corporation					
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way					
City:	Redmond					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98052					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1203*		2037899				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (425)936-7329 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 425-707-2290 Email: dbouton@microsoft.com Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321226.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Snigdhaa Talwar			
Signature:	/Snigdhaa Talwar/			
Date:	02/26/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
	PAT485066 02/26/2008 \$40			

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, James E. Allard ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "TECHNIQUES TO CONSUME CONTENT AND METADATA" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. ______, filed ______) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
- was filed on 02/26/2008 and was given Application No. 12/037,899;
- is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

May 3,2010 Date

Jamés E. Allard